DN-6933:A1 • 2/12/10 — Page 1 of 10
BAT Series Batteries
Sealed Lead-Acid or Gell Cell
Power Supplies
DN-6933:A1 • E-205
General
BAT Series Batteries feature a new part-numbering/listing sys-
tem — providing an improved method of delivery for NOTIFIER-

Part Number Reference
CURRENT
Part
Number
BATTERY
DESCRIPTION
ALTERNATES APPROVED:
manufacturers and P/Ns
shipped under BAT P/Ns
BAT-1250 12 V, 5 AH, sealed. BP5-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1250 (Power-Sonic);
SA1250 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB1250 (UPG).
BAT-1250 12 V, 5 AH, sealed. BP5-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1250 (Power-Sonic);
SA1250 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB1250 (UPG).
BAT-1270 12 V, 7 AH, sealed. BP7-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1270 (Power-Sonic);
SA1272 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB1270 (UPG).
BAT-12120 12 V, 12 AH, sealed. BP12-12 (B&B Battery); PS-12120 (Power-Sonic);
SA12120 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB12120 (UPG).
BAT-12180 12 V, 18 AH, sealed. PS-12180 (Power-Sonic); SA12180 (Jolt) to be replaced
with UB12180 (UPG).
BAT-12180 12 V, 18 AH, sealed. PS-12180 (Power-Sonic); SA12180 (Jolt) to be replaced
with UB12180 (UPG).
BAT-12260 12 V, 26 AH, sealed. BP26-12 (B&B Battery); PS-12260 (Power-Sonic);
SA12260 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB12260 (UPG).
BAT-12550 12 V, 55 AH, sealed. PS-12550 (Power-Sonic); XSA12550 (Jolt) to be
replaced with UB12550 (UPG).
BAT-12550 12 V, 55 AH, sealed. PS-12550 (Power-Sonic); XSA12550 (Jolt) to be
replaced with UB12550 (UPG).
BAT-121000 12 V, 100 AH, gell cell. PS-121000 (Power-Sonic); XSA121000A (Jolt) to be
replaced with UB121000 (UPG).
Page 2 of 10 — DN-6933:A1 • 2/12/10
POWER-SONIC 1109t1.tbl
Characteristic Discharge Curves Effect of Temperature on Capacity

Part Number Reference
MODEL Nominal
Voltage V
Nominal
Capacity
@ 20 hr.
rate A.H.
Discharge
Current
@20 hr.
rate mA
DIMENSIONS
Width Depth Height Height over
terminal Weight
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lb. kg.
 PS-1250 12 5 250 3.54 90 2.76 70 4.02 102 4.21 107 4.1 1.9
 PS-1270 12 7 325 5.94 151 2.56 65 3.7 94 3.86 98 5.7 2.6
 PS-12120 12 12 600 5.94 151 3.86 98 3.7 94 3.86 98 8.8 4
 PS-12180 12 18 875 7.13 181 2.99 76 6.57 167 6.57 167 12.8 5.8
 PS-12250 12 25 1300 6.89 175 6.54 166 4.92 125 4.92 125 18.7 8.5
 PS-12550 12 55 3000 10.25 260 6.6 168 8.2 208 9.45 240 39.7 18
 PS-121000 12 100 5000 12 305 6.6 168 8.2 208 9.45 240 65.7 29.8
DN-6933:A1 • 2/12/10 — Page 3 of 10
Charging Procedure
Application Charging method
Charging